
FEB. 6, 1903.J GOVERNMENT 

1901. COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. 
An Act for the Interpretation of Acts of Parlia

ment and for shortening their Language ... 
An Act to make provision for the Collection 

and Payment of the Public JYloneys, the 
Audit of Public Accounts, and the Protec
tion and Recovery of Public Property,and 
for other purposes 

An Act to provide for the recognition through
out the Commonwealth of the Ll1ws, the 
Public Acts and Records, and the Judicial 
Proceedings of the States 

An Act relating to the Customs ... 
An Act rell1ting to the Po.,tal and 'felegraphic 

Services of the Commonwealth 
An Act relating to the Excise on Beer ... 
An Act relating to Distillation ... 
An Act relating to Excise 
An Act to provide for the Service a,ncl Execu

tion throughout the Commonwealth of the 
Civil l1nd Criminl11 Process and the .Judg
ments of the Courts of the Statcs and of 
other parts of the Commonwealth ancl for 
othcr purposes connected theTewith 

An Act to provide for the Acquisition of Pro
perty for Public Purposes for dCl1ling with 
Property so ;1cquired l1nd for other pur
poses connected therewith ... ... . .. 

An Act to mtLke provision for the punishment 
of Offences against the Laws of the 
Comlllon we"lth 

.An Act to provide for the l~egulation Restric
tion 'cnd Prohibition of the Introduction of 
La,bolll'ers fnm the Pacific Islands and 
for other pnrposes 

An Act to place certain restrictions on Immigra
tion and to provide for the removal from 
the Commonwealth of prohibited Irnmi-
gTants 

1902. 
An Act for the Regulation of the Public 

Service ... 
An .Act to provide for ~m uniform Federl11 

Franchise 
An Act reh1ting to Duties of Excise 
.An Act relating to Duties of Customs 

Schedule only ... 
An Act relating to Itoyal COlJlmissions 
..t\.n A.et. l'(!lating to Postal and Tolep:ptphic Rates 
An Act to l'eguh,te PadirUllcntary .Elections ... 
An Act relating to the AlloWll,llCU to 1'ilembers 

of eaeh House of the Parliament cf tho 
Com1ll011we"lth 

An A ct le llltLkc temporary provision for enforc-
ing ch1ims tLgainst the Commonwealth ... 

CONTENTS. 

Aborigines Departlllent 
Acts of Parliament, etc., for S"le ... 
BtLnkruptcy .Act 
Colonial Secretary's Department ... 

£ s. d. 

o 0 

o 0 

o 0 
o 1 

o 1 
o 0 
o 1 
o 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 1 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 1 

0 0 

0 0 

5 

8 

3 
o 

o 
5 
o 
8 

5 

8 

3 

3 

3 

8 

3 
3 
0 
3 
3 
3 
0 

g 

3 

Page 
234 
24·2 

241-2 
209-12 

GAZETTE, W.A. 

Commonwealth Acts for Sale 
Companies 
Crown Law Depl1rtment 
Deceased Persons' Estates .. . 
.l!'remtLntle Harbour Trust .. . 
Friendly Societies 
Government Geologist 
Government L,.bour Bureau 
Government StatisticitLn 
Government Storekeeper ... 
Health BOtLrds 
Industrial Concilil1tion and Arbitration ... 
Land Titles Office 
Lands Department ... 
License to destroy Wild Cl1ttle 
Marine Stores RegultLtions ... 
JYlines Department 
Mining Companies ... 
::.r issing Friends 
MortgtLge under" The La.ncl Act, 1898" ... 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Parlimnentary 
Partnerships dissolved 
Procll1mations 
Public vVorks Department 
RtLilways Department 
RtLinfall 
Registrar of Companies 
Registrar Gener,.l 
Roads Act, 1902 
Roads BOl1rds 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Ll1nd 
Vital Statistics 

THE GOVERNlvIENT GAZETTE. 

243 

Page 

243 
239-40 

212 
240 
222 
233 
234 
222 

225-33 
222 
233 
233 

234-5 
213-7 

233 
211 

218-20 
239-·40 

234 
240 
235 

209-10 
212 
242 
209 
221 

220-1 
223-'1 

239-40 
233 
221 

235-8 
221-2 
221-2 
234-5 

225-33 

SUBSCRIPTIONS: The Suhscription will be tLt the mte of 
5s. per aUllUlll, payable in advance. Subscriptions are 
required to t81'minate at the end of June or December; a 
less period than six months cannot be subscribed for. 

ADVE],TISElIENTS will be charged at the following rtLtes:

For the first 8 lines, 4s. 
J<~or ,wery addition"l line, 2d., 

fUld half price for each subsequent insertion. 

The GOVERNMEN1' GAZETTE is published on FRIDAY in 
etLch week, and Notices for insertioll must be received by the 
Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding 
the day of puhlication. 

By Authority WM. ALFRED \YATSON, Government Printer, Perth. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 6 FEBRUARY 1903 No. 6 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Aborigines Department 
Acts of Parliament, etc.,  for Sale 
Bankruptcy Act 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Commonwealth Acts for Sale 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Fremantle Harbour Trust 
Friendly Societies 
Government Geologist 
Government Labour Bureau 
Government Statistician 
Government Storekeeper 
Health Boards 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 
Land Titles Office 
Lands Department 
License to destroy Wild Cattle 
Marine Stores Regulations 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Mortgage under "The Land Act, 1898" 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Parliamentary 
Partnerships dissolved 
Proclamations 
Public Works Department 
Railways Department 
Rainfall 
Registrar of Companies 
Registrar General 
Roads Act, 1902 
Roads Boards 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 
Vital Statistics 
 


