	£	S.	d.
1901. Commonwealth of Australia.			
An Act for the Interpretation of Acts of Parlia-			
ment and for shortening their Language	0	0	5
An Act to make provision for the Collection	•	·	٠
An Act to make provision for the Collection and Payment of the Public Moneys, the			
Audit of Public Accounts, and the Protec-			
tion and Recovery of Public Property, and			
for other purposes	0	0	8
An Act to provide for the recognition through-	•	Ü	0
out the Commonwealth of the Laws, the			
Public Acts and Records, and the Judicial			
Proceedings of the States	0	0	3
Proceedings of the States An Act relating to the Customs	o.	1	0
An Act relating to the Postal and Telegraphic	0	1	U
Services of the Commonwealth	0	1	0
An Act relating to the Excise on Beer	0	Õ	5
An Act relating to Distillation	0	1	ő
An Act relating to Excise	Ö	ō	8
An Act to provide for the Service and Execu-	U	U	0
tion throughout the Commonwealth of the			
Civil and Criminal Process and the Judg-			
ments of the Courts of the States and of			
other parts of the Commonwealth and for			
other purposes connected therewith	0	0	5
An Act to provide for the Acquisition of Pro-	0	U	U
perty for Public Purposes for dealing with			
Property so acquired and for other pur-			
poses connected therewith	0	0	8
An Act to make provision for the punishment	Ü	U	O
An Act to make provision for the punishment of Offences against the Laws of the			
Commonwealth	0	0	3
An Act to provide for the Regulation Restric-	0	U	U
An Act to provide for the Regulation Restric- tion and Prohibition of the Introduction of			
Labourers from the Pacific Islands and			
for other purposes	0	0	3
An Act to place certain restrictions on Immigra-	_	Ŭ	0
tion and to provide for the removal from			
tion and to provide for the removal from the Commonwealth of prohibited Immi-			
grants	0	0	3
1902.		Ŭ	•
An Act for the Regulation of the Public			
Service	0	0	8
An Act to provide for an uniform Federal	Ŭ		
Franchise	0	0	3
An Act relating to Duties of Excise	ŏ	ŏ	3
An Act relating to Duties of Customs	0	ĺ	Õ
Schedule only	ō	õ	3
Schedule only An Act relating to Royal Commissions	0	ŏ	3
An Act relating to Postal and Telegraphic Rates	ŏ	ŏ	3
An Act to regulate Parliamentary Elections	ŏ	ĭ	0
An Act relating to the Allowance to Members	v	-	0
of each House of the Parliament of the			
	0	0	3
Commonwealth An Act to make temporary provision for enforc-	Ŭ		
ing claims against the Commonwealth	0	0	3
CONTENTS.			
OOMIEMIO.		Pa	œ
Aborigines Department			34
1 1 2 2 3: 1 : 2 2 3			12
Acts of Parliament, etc., for Sale		24 T	

Colonial Secretary's Department ...

				Page
Commonwealth Acts for	Sale			 243
Companies				 239-40
Crown Law Department				 212
Deceased Persons' Estate	es			 240
Fremantle Harbour Trus	t			 222
Friendly Societies				 233
Government Geologist				 234
Government Labour Bur	eau			 222
Government Statistician				 225-33
Government Storekeeper				 222
Health Boards				 233
Industrial Conciliation and	ad Arb	itratio	n	 233
Land Titles Office				 234-5
Lands Department				 213-7
License to destroy Wild	Cattle			 233
Marine Stores Regulation	ıs			 211
Mines Department				 218-20
Mining Companies				 23940
Missing Friends	<i></i>			 234
Mortgage under "The La	and Ac	t, 1898	3"	 240
Municipalities				 235
Orders in Council				 209-10
Parliamentary				 212
Partnerships dissolved				 242
Proclamations				 209
Public Works Departmen	ıt			 221
Railways Department				 220-1
Rainfall				 223-4
Registrar of Companies				 239-40
Registrar General				 233
Roads Act, 1902				 221
Roads Boards				 235-8
Tenders accepted				 221-2
Tenders invited				 221-2
Transfer of Land				 234-5
Vital Statistics				 225-33

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

Subscriptions: The Subscription will be at the rate of 5s. per annum, payable in advance. Subscriptions are required to terminate at the end of June or December; a less period than six months cannot be subscribed for.

Advertisements will be charged at the following rates:—

For the first 8 lines, 4s. For every additional line, 2d.,

and half price for each subsequent insertion.

The GOVERNMENT GAZETTE is published on FRIDAY in each week, and Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding the day of publication.

209-12



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 6 FEBRUARY 1903 No. 6

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Aborigines Department

Acts of Parliament, etc., for Sale

Bankruptcy Act

Colonial Secretary's Department

Commonwealth Acts for Sale

Companies

Crown Law Department

Deceased Persons' Estates

Fremantle Harbour Trust

Friendly Societies

Government Geologist

Government Labour Bureau

Government Statistician

Government Storekeeper

Health Boards

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration

Land Titles Office

Lands Department

License to destroy Wild Cattle

Marine Stores Regulations

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Mortgage under "The Land Act, 1898"

Municipalities

Orders in Council

Parliamentary

Partnerships dissolved

Proclamations

Public Works Department

Railways Department

Rainfall

Registrar of Companies

Registrar General

Roads Act, 1902

Roads Boards

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land

Vital Statistics